to be held on Friday, February 20, 2026, inter alia, to consider and approve the Raising of funds by way of 
private placement of Unlisted, Secured, Redeemable, Non-ConverƟble Debentures of face value of INR 10/- 
(Indian Rupees Ten only) each aggregaƟng up to INR 45,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees forty -Five Crores Only)  

Further pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (ProhibiƟon of Insider Trading) RegulaƟons, 2015 and Code of 
Conduct to Regulate, Monitor and Report trading by Insiders, the Trading Window for dealing in the 
securiƟes of the Company is closed for the Designated Persons and their immediate relaƟves with